FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-23-2000



101439958

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I RADEMARKS ONLY					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
x New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 12-31-98				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Rosenmund AG 07-26-00					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Switzerland				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Rosenmund VTA AG					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 4410 Liestal					
Address (line 2) Switzerland					
Address (line 3)					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association Association Association Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Switzerland					
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
3/22/2000 MTHAII 00000231 75559702 FC:481 40.00 GP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Bublis burden apparing for this collection of information is alimated to conse					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20201 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

EODA (DTC 1610D
FURIVE	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Gursky & Ederer, P.C.				
Address (line 1)	1350 Broadway				
Address (line 2)	11th Floor				
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10018				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 904-1234					
Name					
Address (line 1)	Gursky & Ederer, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	1350 Broadway				
Address (line 3)	11th Floor				
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10018				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
T1					
	Application Number(s) or Registrati		Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/559,7	702				
		·			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed x D	eposit Account	10.00		
Deposit A	Account	· National Action			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 07-2490		
	•				
		charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	\mathcal{L}	A 3			
	A. Dienes, Signing	<i>L≀</i> C⊅ Signature	July 26, 2000 Date Signed		
1401110		<u>J.14191</u>	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0497

Attorney Docket: BR02 USA A0

Mark

ROSENMUND GUEDU

Serial No

75/559,702

Filed

September 25, 1998

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GURSKY & EDERER, P.C., whose postal address is 1350 Broadway, 11th Floor, New York, New York 10018, USA, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ROSENMUND VTA AG

Dated: 26.07.2000

Hans Weibel Name:

Member of the Board of Directors Title :

Beglaubigung

Die Echtheit vorstehender, in meiner Gegenwart

beigesetzten Unterschriftvon

Weibel Hans, glan 411940 Rüger von Liestal BL, whith an der Onstalstr 18 welche(r) sich durch Vorweisen des Reisepasses/ 44 10 (1000)

der Identitätskarte ausgewiesen hat/haben, bezeugt:

Liestal, 26.07.2000

Der Stadtschreiber γ, V . T. Nickenbacha

TOTAL P.05

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0498**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROSENMUND AG, a corporation organised and formally existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Gestadeckplatz 6, 4410 Liestal, Switzerland, had intended to use the mark "ROSENMUND GUEDU", and had filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 1998, which application has been given Serial Number 75/559,702;

WHEREAS, ROSENMUND VTA AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at 4410 Liestal, Switzerland, acquired said mark on December 31, 1998, the future registration thereof and the good will symbolized by the mark;

WHEREAS, ROSENMUND AG is going out of business and ROSENMUND VTA AG is a successor to ROSENMUND AG's business; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to realfirm and ratify the assignment of December 31, 1998, to identify and transfer to ROSENMUND VTA AG, the mark, and future registration thereof, and to formalize said assignment for purposes of recordation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$ 1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROSENMUND AG has sold, assigned and transferred the mark and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, nume pro nume, as of Docember 31. 1998 unto the said ROSENMUND VTA AG all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of business symbolized by the mark and the future registration thereof, this 26. day of 3044, 2000.

ROSENMUND AG

Martens

By: Name: Hans Weibel

Title: HANAGING DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0499